orm PTO-1564

00/1/400

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 8 2000 GRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office 05-05-2000 101347144

Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARKS ONLY
1013

Rademark Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
International Data Group, Inc.	IDG Books Worldwide, Inc. 919 E. Hillsdale Boulevard
Individual(s)	Foster City, California 94404
Association	Individual(s) citizenship
General Partnership	Association
Limited Partnership	General Partnership
X Corporation-Massachusetts	Limited Partnership
Other	X_ Corporation-Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_X_	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: April 18, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,760,823 1,775,168 1,765,827
	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X_No
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ng 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	
Internal Address: Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP Street Address: P.O.Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043-9998	
	7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00 amt. of fee enclosed
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	·
05/05/2000 JJRLLAH2 00000071 1760823	22-0261
D1 FC:481 D2 FC:482 (40.00 OP)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	April 18, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Data Group, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its address at 5 Speen Street, Franningham, Massachusetts 01701 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration No. 1,760,823 for MIS: PRESS issued March 23, 1993 Registration No. 1,775,168 for MIS: PRESS design issued June 8, 1993

Registration No. 1,765,827 for TEACH YOURSELF issued April 20, 1993 and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, IDG Books Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its address at 919 E. Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the marks:

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assigner desire that this assignment should be a Nunc Pro Tunc assignment effective as of September 11, 1998;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby atknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, as of September 11, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Done, this 18th day of April, 2000.

International Data Group, Inc.

Signature: Miniam R. KARLIN

Title: Asst, Secretary

04/18/00 TUE 12:15 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0716